
Abbey Bowmen: Indoor Championships 
 

2nd April at Sandringham School Sports Hall 
 

2017 Results: Portsmouth round 
 

Trophy Winners: 
Alex North   Gent’s Recurve trophy 
Philippa Armitage Ladies’ Recurve trophy 
Joe Griffiths  Junior Recurve trophy  
Jonty Edgar  Compound trophy 
Justin Halls   Longbow trophy 
Laura Edgar  Barebow trophy 
Charlotte Ferin Handicap trophy 
Philippa Armitage & 
Nathan Burge  Partner’s trophy 

 
 

Score Hits Golds

Ladies Barebow
Laura Edgar 367 60 6

Gents Compound
Jonty Edgar 530 58 17

Gents Longbow
Justin Halls 226 50 0

Gents Recurve
Alex North 575 60 37

Miguel Brito 566 60 34

Andrew McClelland 564 60 34

Mehul Khatri 542 60 18

Daniel Waller 537 60 14

John Quick 525 60 19

Tim Griffiths 523 60 16

Nathan Burge 517 60 13

John Duplock 485 60 12

Said Alizadeh 484 60 6

Chris Witt 483 60 11

James Graham-White 467 60 8

Mike Duplock 456 60 3  
 
 



Score Hits Golds

Junior Gents U12
Josh Wheeler 160 36 0

Junior Gents U14
Joe Griffiths 377 59 2

Junior Gents U16
Tarun Bhaskaran 260 57 1

Ladies Recurve
Philippa Armitage 535 60 16

Brenda Duplock 512 60 13

Maggie Johnston 489 60 14

Rosemary Butler 487 60 5

Catherine Bailey 482 60 10

Emily McClelland 479 60 9

Charlotte Ferin 477 60 12

Luan Wheeler 462 59 10

Sarah Jacklin 449 59 4

Pauline Moore 433 60 3

Junior Ladies U12
Olivia Griffiths 202 44 0

Junior Ladies U14
Heidi North 227 46 1

Couples Total

Philippa Armitage 535 1052

Nathan Burge 517

Catherine Bailey 482 1024

Mehul Khatri 542

Brenda Duplock 512 997

John Duplock 485  
 

Best Gold: Andrew McClelland 
Worst White: Josh Wheeler 

 
 
 
 



 
 

Handicap Awards 
 
 

  Score Hits Golds Allowance 
Score + 

Allowance 

Charlotte Ferin 477 60 12 1001 1478 

Luan Wheeler 462 59 10 1008 1470 

Pauline Moore 433 60 3 1033 1466 

Tim Griffiths 523 60 16 930 1453 

Philippa Armitage 535 60 16 913 1448 

Chris Witt 483 60 11 961 1444 

Mehul Khatri 542 60 18 902 1444 

Mike Duplock 456 60 3 987 1443 

Andrew McClelland 564 60 34 878 1442 

Miguel Brito 566 60 34 875 1441 

Alex North 575 60 37 864 1439 

Nathan Burge 517 60 13 922 1439 

John Quick 525 60 19 906 1431 

Rosemary Butler 487 60 5 940 1427 

Catherine Bailey 482 60 10 940 1422 

Laura Edgar 367 60 6 1051 1418 

Daniel Waller 537 60 14 881 1418 

Emily McClelland 479 60 9 935 1414 

Said Alizadeh 484 60 6 930 1414 

Brenda Duplock 512 60 13 895 1407 

Olivia Griffiths 202 44 0 1197 1399 

Sarah Jacklin 449 59 4 950 1399 

Jonty Edgar 530 58 17 868 1398 

Joe Griffiths 377 59 2 1016 1393 

John Duplock 485 60 12 906 1391 

Maggie Johnston 489 60 14 899 1388 

James Graham-White 467 60 8 917 1384 

Heidi North 227 46 1 1148 1375 

Tarun Bhaskaran 260 57 1 1091 1351 

Justin Halls 226 50 0 1091 1317 
     

 

Josh Wheeler 160 36 No Handicap 160 

 


